

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.287/2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

LALITA @ ANITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurab K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether Respondent-husband is willing to pay all expenses for travel to and fro and stay of the Petitioner-wife and a companion.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the further proceedings in Petition No. 449 of 2004 titled Anil Kumar vs. Smt. Anita pending before the Family Court, Dehradun.

Anita

(T.K.Viswanadhan)

AR-CUM-PS