

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 287 OF 2005

LALITA @ ANITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragya Singh Bhagel, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned List it after three weeks. Petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit.

counsel for both the sides shall also see whether there is any possibility of amicable

settlement between the parties outside the Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

ER

