

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 287 OF 2005

LALITA @ ANITA  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Mohan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have to file a settlement. He wants 3 weeks' time to file the same.

List the matter on 29.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar